



## fever



## Jurassic World: The Exhibition Extends Engagement at Pullman Yards in Atlanta!

Jurassic World: The Exhibition will keep its gates open in Atlanta through January 3rd, 2023, giving fans the ultimate, limited-time Jurassic World experience this holiday season.

<u>Jurassic World: The Exhibition</u> has been extended and will remain at Pullman Yards until January 3, 2024! Since its arrival in Atlanta last May, *Jurassic World: The Exhibition* has captured the imaginations of all ages, transporting them through richly themed prehistoric environments and providing an interactive experience with realistic Jurassic World dinosaurs.

The exhibition allows guests to walk through the iconic "Jurassic World" gates, meet Velociraptors, stand under a towering Brachiosaurus, and encounter the most fearsome dinosaur of all, the mighty Tyrannosaurus Rex. In addition, Visitors can interact with "Bumpy" from the popular animated series *Jurassic World: Camp Cretaceous* produced by Universal, DreamWorks Animation and Amblin Entertainment with five seasons now streaming on Netflix.

This breathtaking attraction is the ultimate family day out for Jurassic World and dinosaur fans of all ages. Visit <u>jurassicworldexhibition.com</u> for tickets!

*Jurassic World: The Exhibition* is produced by NEON, a global leader in immersive experiences in conjunction with Universal Live Entertainment, a division of Universal Destinations & Experiences.

For more than three decades, *Jurassic World* has been entertaining fans around the world with thrilling adventures and characters in film, TV, video games, toys, live action experiences and theme park attractions. *Jurassic World: The Exhibition* immerses audiences in scenes inspired by the beloved films and brings together multiple generations of movie lovers and dinosaur fans.

Thursdays – Sundays 10:00 am – 8:00 pm ET (Final entry time is one hour before closing) Jurassic World: The Exhibition

Pullman Yards

225 Rogers St NE, Atlanta, GA 30317

For more information or to arrange a personalized media tour, please contact:

jessica.tillery@allisonpr.com or rachel.prude@allisonpr.com